Tax Increment from the Project Area (the "District Share") for f i f t e e n  (15) years, 
starting no later than January 1, 2025, with the base year being 2022. Based upon review 
of the County and Utah State Tax Commission records, the Parties believe that the 2022 
base taxable value of the Project Area is approximately twenty-seven million five hundred 
eighty-seven thousand nine hundred thirty-two dollars ($27,587,932.00), which base 
taxable value is subject to adjustment by law in accordance with the provisions of the Act. 
No increment shall be collected on new residential development. The District Share shall 
be used for the purposes set forth in Utah Code Ann.

[...]

Tax Increment from the Project Area (the "District Share") for f i f t e e n  (15) years, 
starting no later than January 1, 2025, with the base year being 2022. Based upon review 
of the County and Utah State Tax Commission records, the Parties believe that the 2022 
base taxable value of the Project Area is approximately twenty-seven million five hundred 
eighty-seven thousand nine hundred thirty-two dollars ($27,587,932.00), which base 
taxable value is subject to adjustment by law in accordance with the provisions of the Act. 
No increment shall be collected on new residential development. The District Share shall 
be used for the purposes set forth in Utah Code Ann.